

No.EDN-H(26)B(6)-574/2023 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated: Shimla-171001, the

ORDER

Whereas Shri Iqbal Singh, while working as Sr.Asstt. at GSSS Kothi-Kohar, Distt. Kangra has filed a CWP No. 574/2023 in the Hon'ble High Court to adjust/transfer him to GSSS Kherian(KGR)/GSSS Sakri(D)(KGR)/SSS Bankhandi(KGR)/GSSS Kothar-Ranital(KGR)/GSSS Bilaspur(KGR).

And whereas, in pursuance to the order passed on dated 08-02-2023 by the Hon'ble High Court and as per plea of the petitioner, he has requested to adjust him in either of the aforesaid institutions as he has less than two years for his retirement.

Now, therefore, after perusal of the record, the representation of the petitioner has been considered and rejected on the plea that although he has less than two years for retirement but he has not completed his normal tenure of three years in the present place of posting keeping in view of existing transfer policy as such his case can be considered after completion of normal tenure of three years. With these observation the said representation is disposed of.

Registered

Director of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh

Shri Iqbal Singh,Sr.Asstt., GSSS Kothi-KOhar, Distt. Kangra Endst.No. Even, dated Shimla-171001, the

Copy for information & further necessary action to:-

- 1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education Dharamdshala Distt. Kangra, HP.
- 2. The Distt. Attorney (Edu.), DHEHP Shimla-1
- 3. The Principal, GSSS KOthi-KOhar, Distt. Kangra.
- 4 The Incharge, IT Cell, DHEHP Shimla
- 5. Guard file.



Director of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh